

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

Submitted By: Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director

**City Council Meeting** 

Date:

September 5, 2023

**Agenda Item Wording:** Approval of the reimbursement agreement between the City of Dripping

Springs, the Dripping Springs Skatepark Inc. and the Dripping Springs Community Foundation for the amount of \$75,000 toward the construction

of the skatepark to be located at Founders Memorial Park.

**Agenda Item Sponsor:** Council Member Wade King

Summary/Background: City Council approved \$75,000 in the 2023 Budget for the construction of

the skatepark at Founders Memorial Park. This agreement will facilitate the payment of \$75,000 to Dripping Springs Skatepark Inc. and the Dripping Springs Community Foundation for the construction of the skatepark.

**Staff** Approval of the reimbursement agreement with Dripping Springs Skatepark

**Recommendations:** Inc. and the Dripping Springs Community Foundation.

**Attachments:** Reimbursement Agreement – Skate Park

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Execute the agreement with Dripping Springs Skatepark Inc. and the

Dripping Springs Community Foundation.